South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 28, 2024, 04:27:26 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1281 (Rat #0674, Act #0587 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long, W.W. Doar, T.E. Garrison, Peeler and J.M. Waddell
Similar (H 4035)
A Bill to amend Title 46, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 51 so as to create the Aquaculture
Permit Assistance Office and to provide for its powers and duties; and to amend Title 50 of the 1976 Code by adding Chapter
18 so as to permit and regulate the production and sale of reciprocal hybrid to qualified aquaculture operations.-amended title

03/08/88
03/08/88
03/31/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
05/04/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/11/88
05/19/88
05/24/88
05/24/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/30/88
05/31/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/17/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-133

Introduced and read first time HJ-2561

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2561
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3514
Amended HJ-3642

Read second time HJ-3651

Objection by Rep. Hendricks, Simpson, Helmly & Tucker HJ-3678
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hendricks & Simpson HJ-3907

Read third time HJ-4000

Returned HJ-4000

House amendment amended SJ-6

Returned SJ-16

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4280

Ratified R 674

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/88

Act No. 587

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



