South Carolina Legislature

April 28, 2024, 04:27:26 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1281 (Rat #0674, Act #0587 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Long, W.W. Doar, T.E. Garrison, Peeler and J.M. Waddell *Similar (H 4035)*

A Bill to amend Title 46, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 51 so as to create the Aquaculture Permit Assistance Office and to provide for its powers and duties; and to amend Title 50 of the 1976 Code by adding Chapter 18 so as to permit and regulate the production and sale of reciprocal hybrid to qualified aquaculture operations.-amended title

03/08/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/08/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-9
03/31/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
04/05/88	Senate	Amended SJ-23
04/05/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
04/06/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-133
04/07/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2561
04/07/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2561
05/04/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3514
05/10/88	House	Amended HJ-3642
05/10/88	House	Read second time HJ-3651
05/11/88	House	Objection by Rep. Hendricks, Simpson, Helmly & Tucker HJ-3678
05/19/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hendricks & Simpson HJ-3907
05/24/88	House	Read third time HJ-4000
05/24/88	House	Returned HJ-4000
05/26/88	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-6
05/26/88	Senate	Returned SJ-16
05/30/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4280
05/31/88		Ratified R 674
06/03/88		Signed By Governor
06/03/88		Effective date 06/03/88
06/03/88		Act No. 587
06/17/88		Copies available